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west Virginia department of environmentoi protection

Ofitcc of Oil and Gas

601 57"'Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Tuesday, December 14, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for 8555
47-041-00049-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number: 8555
Farm Name: WOOFTER, ALFRED

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-041-00049-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 12/14/2021

James^.
Cl^fef

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/17/2021



X 47041 00049P

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

12/17/2021



470410004
Rev. 2/01

1) Date NovemberlS
2ioperator's

Well No.

, 20

3JAPI Well No. 47-Kt .CUM

STATE OF WEST VXRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4J Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production JC or Underground storage ) Dee? / Shallow X

3} Location: Elevation 122(1 Watershed Rush Run
District Freemans Creek county Lewis Quadrangle Vadis

6) Well Operator HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC i) Designated Aoent Diane White
-Address 5260 Dupont Road Address 5260 Dupont Road

Pari<ersburg.WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

S) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified SjPlugging Contractor

Name Sam Ward Name To b* Determined Upon Issuance of Pennit
AddressAddress F- 0. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 25201

10) Wor)c Order: The wor.k order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached Plugging Manners

Notification nust be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before oerrndtted
worx ca.n commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date (Z.I ( I^OTrf

OtC 0 6 ^

12/17/2021



4704100049?

PLUGGING PROCEDURE

1 Set 20" Casing and Cement to Surface

2 Clean Out to top Top of Fish w/ Tricone

3 Sand Cut?" CasingFromSOOO'to 6600'w/Tubing £02^ /00'\J I'' ̂cc5T
4 Run Tubing to TD

5 Establish Circulation w/ Fresh Water, Load Hole w/ Fresh Water

6 Set Cement Plug #1 (Balanced Plug), TOOH OO' _
7TagT0C

8 TIH, Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOOH ^ooo' -
9 Tag TOC

10 Set Cement Plug #3 (Balanced Plug), TOOH " SbOj'
11 Set Cement Plug #4 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

12 Set Cement Plug #5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

13 Set Cement Plug #6 (Balanced Plug), TOOH
14 Tag TOC

15 TIH, Set Cement Plug #7 (Balanced Plug), TOOH toOO — (90c)'
16 Tag TOC

17 Set Cement Plug #8 (Balanced Plug), TOOH ^
18 Install Monument

j-wo' - -^200'
-Lfroa - 3^0

12/17/2021



API No

Farm

WellH

County

cuRReNTweuaoHe

Clay 0-390

Cement Plus (14 390-397

47-041-00049

Alfrc Wooftcr

8555

Lewis, VW

Cement Plug «31410-1420

Cement Plug IIZ 2020-2032

Cement Plug 41 E210-6233

Top of 10" fip 400'

10" Surface @ 1393'

Top of r @2053'

Topof Fistr (2-1/2" Tubing) (§> 6626*

7" Protluclloii @ Esl 6710'

TD @) 7325', Open Hole Shot In Orlskany

PROPOSED WELLBORN

Cement Plug (18 0-500'

BKBenlonite Gel

Cement Plug 471000-1800

Cement Plug 46 1800-2600

Cement Plug 45 2600-3400

Cement Plug 44 3400-4200

Cement Plug 43 4200-5000

Cement Plug 42 5000-5800

Cement Plug 41 SUOO-GGOO

20' Surface (New) ® 400', Toc @) Surface

Top of 10" @ 400'

10" Surface @ 1393'

Top of 7" @2063"

Santl Cut 7" From 5000 to 6600

Top of Fish (2-1/2" Tubing) (§> 6626'

7' PraOucllon @ Est 6710*

TD @> 7325', Open Hole Shot In Orlskany

12/17/2021
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remooy ' STATE OP WEST VIRGtfJIA
*  '-f DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIU ANR GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. «m« corf maiu:o to tm* ocrAimitNT. on> copr to it iwtmkri or tNi
WKiU OPMATOII AKO tMKtMIRO COPT |«M0 UTIU COPIn IP MWtlNBI •NOULO OS MUUB TO EACH COM. OPWATOR AT TMRR RUPACnVI
AOOaCAEIA.

4704100049P

COM. optiuwDii en ewMCft

HWiJa ••»«««. wao

MAUK OP «*IU. rptRATOR

/./,C UaoL Uatn St- fiVtYVoHiTY^M-Vii.
AOfMCSt ceMPi.ns ABDastA

10

COAL omATOM Oil OWMgM WELL AND LOCATION

Freemans Cresk. ntcMM
Aooacta

n.P.Wdofter. Levda, County
LtAtt Oil MOPtVnr OWNIfl

JtPffl V/caton^W.Vai WeU. No

JPann

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING P* Fa pes^,8t.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VKGINIA,

County of iSS^
Ra3ph C. BT»rmnj 0. «. KemDar awH Eddie R. Snvder

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in. the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed Ny Hope Matural Qas/lo.- ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above w^V thai said work

was iommcnced on the—^HSlLday of QfijiOllfiX 19Ji8_, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

-  MAND OR SONC RCCORO niXINO MATERIAL PLUa% UtCD CAOINO

romuTiOM coMimi PSOM TO ■aui^JUMD oca
nnxAO •  ityr m

Aauaed 70^7 6233 6233 - 6210 10- 3^a
Oriskany Sand Gas Aouacel 621D 2032 2032 - 2020 hoo lOQfl

Aauaeel 2020 U20 U.M - Uno

Aauae^ ilao 3'97 397 - 390 71 --•1

Clay 3^?0 Surface 2063 " li707'

. 9-7, ftti
0 6281 . 699 •

•V

..

.

COAL SEAMS JANll 49 DcaeRimoN or hcnumbnt

IMAMAI .  23 B- . r I  Reeular ConcretB Tlarker' .
INAMCI Lilies Cv
tNAMKI ' • i • Slp. Cr.

(NAMtl .•

Jamiary .19h? .
And further deponents salth not

U was completed on «hi» lat» 0{
t  ;

Sworn to and subscribed before me this.j2<iiCJ^_^ay 19.4iSL

NMy commission expires:
MY eoMMicetow cxpincn jak. to. loao

otary Public.'
PwrmltNft / .t y

12/17/2021



4704100049f

WW-4A

Revised 6-07

November 19, 20211) Date:

2) Operator's Well Number
Alfred Woofter 8555

3) API Well No.: 47 - 041 00049

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name Ed Earl Garrett

Address 2151 Rush Run Road

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

Weston, WV 26452

Sam Ward

P. 0. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Telephone 304-389-7583

5) (a) Coai Operator
Name
Address

NA

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
I^ame _NA
Address

Name

Address

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

fame _NA
ddress

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 0 6 2021

WV Dopartmerit of,
Environmental Protection

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVEt You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form Wrt^-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Perm WW-6.

The reason you received these docuinenis is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all-

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with: the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the! Chief.

OFFICIAL SEAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

NOTARY PUBLIC

CASSIDYA.BOARDMAN
5301 l3thAve Vienna, WV 26105

My Commission Expires July 31. 2022 Telephone

Diane White

Well Operator HG Energy II Appaiachia, LLC

By:

Its:

Address

Agent

5260|Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

304-420-1119

Subscribed and sworn bef^e me this ^ day of iNioVCfVi , T-OZX
-4—I — Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcni>rivacvoffier?;wv.gov.

12/17/2021
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U.S. Postal Service'"

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery inforri;^t oo. visit our vvebs.lc at ivww.usps.com \
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470 41 0 0 049f

WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 0^1 00049

Operator's Well No._

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494501907

Watershed (HUG 10) Run Quadrangle

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No /

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

No / If so, what ml.?_Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes _L

Proposed Disposal MelhodPor Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-CyP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_

Reuse (at API Number

_)

_)

OIT Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (E^lain or wastes anticipated, any well effluent will be contained until disposed of at an approved disposal site

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposalmelhod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. 'I any: remove off site to approved disposal site

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thati understandandagree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1,2016, bytheOflice of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties fcfiiwgD
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. ^ 0\\ and Gas

Onice ui

CUa/-vvc-Company Offtcial Signature_

Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White

Company Official Title Agent

Subscribed and swom before me this IS
-t-K

day of /NlPMe-mber , 20 Zl

My commission expires

Notary Plbnc^m

mmA

OFFICIAL SEAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC

CASStDYA-BOARDMAN
5301 13th Ave Vienna. WV 26105

My Commission Expires July 31. 2C32
12/17/2021



4704100049P
\vw-9
(5/16) API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No.

00049

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFHCE OF OIL AND CAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name HG Energy 11 Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494501907

Watershed (HUC 10) Run , Quadrangle VatHs

Do you anticipaie using more ihan5,000 bbls of water to complete theproposed"A«l] work? Yes I I No l^i
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No |i/l

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste;

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I I No If so,v^aimL?_
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Rt Wastes;

Land Application (ifselectedprovideacompleted form WW-9^P)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Nurriser

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-$ for disposallocation)
Other (Evplain sniieipaM, any '**0 eWuen: wiu be coniainac unB BapOMtl o( at an approved ispcsai siie

wm closed loop sysiembeused? If so.describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based.cic. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, «c. NA

Additivesto be used in drilling medium?

RECEtVPD
Office of Oit and Gas

DEC 0 6 2021

WV Dep3''lrn^'\- of
Environmental Protection

1241'

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit. landfilL removed offeite, etc. H a"y: remove oft site lo approved disposal sHe

-If left in ph and plan to solidify- what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-LandfiH oroffsite name/permit number?

Pemuuee shall provide written notice to theOfllce ofOH and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid \vaste feciJiiy. The notice shall beprovided within 24 houraof rejection and the pcmuttee shall also disclose
where h was properh' disposed.

_  I certify thail understandandaereeto iheterms andconditionsofthc(SNER.VL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April I. 2016, by the Office ofOi! and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I undcrstandthatthe
provisions ofthcpcmai arc enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthcgeneral permh and/or other applicable iaw
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

^ I certify under penalty of law that I have personally e.-omined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application foim and all attachments thereto and that, based on rny intjuity of those individuals iirsncdiately responsible for obtaining
the tnfbrmaiion. I believe that the infonration is true, accurate, and cortplcte. I am aware that there arc significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility offme or imprisonment

Conpany Official Signature CL.Cv-r'A.

Conpany Official (Typed Name) Diane White

Company Official Title Agent ^

Subscribed and sworn before me this
■-rl^

.day of . 20 2(

My commission eroires 'T "at

Notary rabuti OFFICIAL SEAl
STATE OF WEST V!RG:WA

.NOTARY PU3LIC
CASSIOYABOARDWAN

630! lowAveVtems.VA'26103
My CcfTiirjssia;! Exp^S July 3*. 2C22

12/17/2021



Form WW.9

47041OO049P

Qserator's WeD No.

Proposed Revegetacion Treatment: Acres Disturbed -5 acre

Linx ^ Tons^creorto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer t>pe 10/20/20

Fertiiiar amount

Mulch Straw

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

ITeveg elation pH

Temporary

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Latino Clover

Seed MIxtiiw

Pennaoent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Latino Clover

Sediment Control Will Be In Place At All Times

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, Joration. pit and proposed area for land application (unless engbeercd plans including this bfo have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dinxnsions (L, W. D) ofthe pk. and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopicdsection of involved 7S topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by!

Comments:

Title:

Field Reviewed? JYes

Date: 12^11 l -zniz-t
(  ̂ No

office

£0-

12/17/2021
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SUBJECT WELL

Woofter 8555
[47-041-00049] cP

eraan

Gas Wei

\o

mie&[
47-041

cP

as^Well
cP

e ^JfiOroj

Section of

Camden 7.5
SCALE 1 12/17/2021



WW-7

5-02
47041 0 0 049 f

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47- 041 - 00049 WELL NO: 8555

FARM NAME: Alfred Woofter

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: HG Energy, LLC

COUNTY: Lewis DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING:

UTM GPS EASTING:

Camden 7.5'

Edward Garrett

HG Energy, LLC et al.

4,325,798

540,615

CjZZjO* ̂
GPS ELEVATION: 372 m.

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of

preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of

Oil & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey Grade GPS Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

receiveo ̂
Office of Oil ana cas

DEC 0 6 2021

Mapping Grade GPS _^Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

X \AA/ Departme'"'! of
Environtnentai Proteclion

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Diane C. White Designated Agent
Signature

Date

Title

November 15, 202!

12/17/2021



HG Energy, LLC 4704l00049f
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

November 10, 2021

Melanle Hankins

WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57"' Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE: OP-77-A Request to Transfer Abandoned Well (API 47-04 D00049) to HG Energy II, Appalachia, LLC
Lewis County, Freemans Creek District, West Virginia

Dear Melanie,

Enclosed is an OP-77-A form for the transfer of an abandoned, plugged well to HG Energy II Appalachia,
LLC, for the purpose of reopening the well and plugging it again per current DEP standards. The well
will be added to HGE s Oil and Gas Insurance Bond. After the well is plugged again, a plugging affidavit
will be prepared and submitted to the DEP — Office of Oil & Gas, at which time the well will be removed
from HGE's insurance bond.

Also attached is a check for $50.00. Please let me know if you have any questions or require additional
information. I can be reached at (304) 420-1 119 or dwhite@lmeneravllc.com

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

CC - Sam Ward

Office of U"

OECO

12/17/2021



4704100049P

OP-77-A (01-19) Record No.

State of West Virginia

PeDartment of Environmental Protection

This is to acknowledge that the well: API no. 47-041-00049

District Freemans Creek

Well No 8555 Farm name Alfred Woofter

Is hereby transferred To:

The transferee Company: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Code# 495419932 Address 5260 Dupont Road, Parkersburg, WV 26101

or as otherwise set forth by agreement with the Chief.

The transferee has registered and designated an agent on form OP-1, which Is on file with the Office of Oil
and Gas. The agent is:

Designated agent (name) Diane White

Address: 5260 Dupont Road, Parkersburg, WV 26101

The transferee has bonded the said well by ( check one ):

Cash Surety bond Letter of credit | |Securities □

Amount: $250,000.00 Effective date: 5/09/2017

Issuing authority: The Cincinnati Insurance Company Id. No: B1233336

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

NOTARY PUBLIC
CASSIDYA. BOARDMAN

5301 13thAve Vienna, WV26105
My Commission Expires July 31. 2022

Transferee: HG Energy p^^^hia, LLC
Bv: EricGrayson
Its:

Taken, subscribed and sworn before me this

Notary Public

Si

day of 'Z\

My Comission Expires 31

Olfice ofoiUnd Gas
DEC 0 6 2021
V/V Departmsnt ofEnvironmental Protection

12/17/2021



HG Energy, LIX
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172 - Fax

November 16, 2021

Edward Earl Garrett, Sr

2151 Rush Run Road

Weston, WV 26452

RE: Alfred Woofler 8555 (47-041-00049)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Landowner:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we have filed with the West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being requested for
the above-referenced well.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a landowner
are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required, If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 0 G 2021

WV Department
Enclosures Environmental Protec

12/17/2021



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well
Number Alfred Woofter 8555

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

_ RECEIVED

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection npT Afi onoi

601 57th St. SE UtLU bZOZl
Charleston, WV 25304 WV Department of

(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protection

Timft T.imits and methods for filing coinTnents. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name

Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date12/17/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172 - Fax

4704100049P

November 16, 2021

Jeff McLaughlin
WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57'" Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 0 6 2021

WV Department
Environmental Protection

RE: Alfred Woofter 8555 (47-041 -00049)

Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

Enclosed are Forms WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, and WW-7, topo map, well record, copy of certified
mailing receipt and a copy of the OP-77-A submitted to the DEP 11/15/21.

The well was originally plugged in 1949. Based on an Area of Review recently completed by HGE; it
was determined this well should be re-plugged using cuiTent BMPs to negate any communication
between the well and drilling/stimulation activities of HGE.

HGE is seeking to have the plugged well added to our insurance bond while the plugging activities
occur. Once the plugging affidavit is submitted to the DEP and approved, the well will be removed from
HGE'sbond.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. I can be reached at
304-420-1119 or dwhite@hgener«zvllc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

cc: Edward Earl Garrett, Sr. - Certified

Sam Ward - Inspector

12/17/2021



State;OF West ViRGiNia
DEPARTMENT OF MfNES

, Oil and Gas Division , ,
CHARLESTON i

WELL LOCATION MAP:

FILE NO. L£.w.-^9. ..

+ Denotes location of well on United States

Topograofnc Maps., scale I tc 62.500, Jat-

,itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as s.iown.

;^Tf:'.;Qenotes.■.o.ne'Tnch ■Spaces- .on■border■..4i,ne';
■  •ot.. .o.ri.gi'na:l tracing. • .

12/17/2021



ii7ELL,RSC0RD

iifeilii^P'V
•r^9!rKis?«T^\'"^

}Al VM

'Rjem^.'t H'p^s ,Ii-ewr!l9
C ompany
Address '

Farm

liocation

Well No

District
Surface

G ommoncbd
G ompleiied
SRot
Volume

Rock Pressure

Hope Natural' Gas Co
ClatkskujTgt W#Va«
Alfred, Wooite^' ' Acres 245

Gas Woll
Casing & Tubing

8555 Elov. 1222

10

7

21

1393

6710

6998

1393

6710

6993

•mm

0«F#Wboftor|'R#i Weston, W«Vao
6"»5«»194;1

10-.20-41

NoVd 1941 Depth 0 risk any
474|000 AoS® OCiFO ^ ^
2185 lbs;' 2i hrs '

WELL LOG FROM SAMPtiE ANALYSIS

Casing cemented#

10" & 7*' casing cemented'

No coal rocordod

Shale Gr 490
Silt stone Gr _520
Sandstone Wh "528
Shale , Bk 650
^Sandstone Gr to vHh , "§60
','Sha3,e , ' '' 721
' Sands;t;ono Gr to Wh 780
Shale ' Gr 810
Sandlstonor Gr 840
Shale S^dy ^ 880
Sandstone Gr-fine 891

Shale' Bk to Gr 929
Sandstone Gr to Wh 1021

Shale ^ Gr,'Sandy 1030
Stmdstono Wh^^fine 1083

Siiltstone ' Br to Grn, 1114
Sandstone Gr; to Grn 1190
shale ^Red to Grn '1225
Limestone" Br»^#Shaloy 1334
Shale &riGrn#R>L^ 1345

(Limestone Br'oGr^Sah^ 1358 '
I Shale ' Grf;»green ^ - 1449
1 Limestone Br-Gr»'Sandy 145'3
Sandstone • FinejBroLn^ 1505
Limestone Gr«Wh,3&aloy 1520
Shale 'Gr #Grn • Sandy' 1558
Sidhdstone ''Pine, Gr ' 1575

. Shale ' Grraly^ ' 16d4'
' Sandstone Gr to Grn^FihelSlO

Shi&Biltst-.Efc^Gr ' 1628/
Sandstone Mh^ to Br 1973
Shale ' Gr«Gm, Sandy 1984
Se^dstone Gr-Wh 2043
'Sholo ' Gr 2060
Sand ' ' Wh to Gr , 2090

Dk'Gr " 2119
Sana-p0dly«-Br#, C our se , ̂2264 >

520

528

.650,
16.60 <
721

;78D '
:.810

840

'880

891

929

1031
1030

1083

ll90,
1225 '
1334

1345L,Lo ^

135§^, \Shalo
144^ »L» Shale
i453
1505

1520
1558

'1^5
^1604
1610

1628

1973'

1984C30*')sand

^ Sand

L ime s

Wh»Gr#to Gm
,Sh a^Siltst. Gr. to Gm

-•'Sand ^ ^ Gr~Grhj fine
^Limestone ̂  Br,' sandy ,
ShoSSiltst.Gr-Grn to Br^
Saii<i ' ' ^Griflnojliteey
Shale Gf
Sand DkoBr, fine
Sho&SiltstoGr-Grn, &Br
Sh.^Salts-t®Br a.Gr
Dolomljjp '"^Br, ̂ inqjUro

. Sh»asiltst®3r#\ to- Gr

Sand ' ' Gr to Wh, Fine
Sh.feSiltst®Gr-9rn' ^
Sh.&Siltst'^Gr'to. Bk
Shale V 'Gr iBr & Bk ̂
Shale Gr&Bk^ Calcito

Voins

, Gr to Bk, Soft
Bk, llmoy

2690

2722

2740

2754
^ 2758

2870

2880

2925

'2970
4110

4295^

'43b0
4342

4420

4429

5400

5800

6044

6i03
6^&

2722

2V4O '
2754,

2758

2870 '

,2880, ̂
2925, >

2970

4110 -

4295

4300

4342 '

4430 :
4429 r-

,'54pb:: -
5800

'60^44. ;,

6103

6410

6478

6503iionc Gr; impure, silty 64^. /
Slialo Dk.Gr,Limo Shells '6503

' Shale ' Bk, lime shellsV6620>
' Shale \ Bk;,;Vii'Sof^,Lirhby6,670:',
-ffjimcstono GrJ/'Chorty' " 66^0.'''
^ GhertSiLimeS"tl9ne Br.t,oGr .'6708,
'Sa-nd , fine";hard 6907^' , ̂ ^ • j«
ChertftLimostoho BrSiGr limoy6912' ̂  '6G'4b
Sand - rjh to Gr; hard' ̂94b„t.'*;. "^OSStl

Gr. fine,limey T025 ' ' *rrsAn :••

;.-;6,83b;",^

TO^P;

^^
6670\,^, .

691.2

204§ ' Jiioostono Sr" ' 7040
26M(6oi;i«Saftdst'oii0; Sr., fine,liard 7100'i
2090, Siirjiliiiieptoho Or", sandjr ,' ,7121
2119j;&'or)Saiid' ' Gr ft iVhito.firio 7274 |
2264,' ' ' Limo'stono Or' , , 7290,
228d-5th

7loo'-;5',,.v-s;ii'
?i2i- 4;

_  , ^hale&^jj^r to G^, ' 2?88 , 2;320,'4«®7. ,' ,
3320' ^ TOTAL ̂LEPTH '

Shale Gr 2330 2340,sandy
.Sand, , Gr^griuFino
Sh^jSilt'st. Gr tc grn^
Limestone dense
:Shal>B GrHGrn

2340

2371

2672

2675

2B71-63a3£y
2673"
2p75 ' '
2BP0 '

7290 >

IpililiifP

;*(Huntersvillo Ohcr^t)
*(Oriskany Gas). '

i'lMM

7 0 21C
12/17/2021



12/14/21, 11:49 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit (API: 47-041-00049)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar8862832398372801916%7Cmsg-a%3Ar46945101764… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit (API: 47-041-00049)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 11:47 AM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, John Breen <jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit numbers:


47-041-00049 - 8555

This will serve as your copy.

Thank
you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

2 attachments

IR-8 Blank.pdf

183K

47-041-00049 - Copy.pdf

6697K

12/17/2021

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17db9d78cbd26395&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_kx6c87jw1&safe=1&zw



